18
SERIES AW
The AW series offers a comprehensive line of full
military AC-DC/DC-DC power supplies designed
for use in airborne, ground fixed and surface ship
applications.  The AW models employ field proven
technology and meet a variety of military specifica-
tions for input transient, environmental and EMI

IE
S
AWHOW TO ORDER
INPUT CURRENT
Series
Dual Output
(“S” for single)
Connector Type
Options
Total Output Power
Output Voltage
 AW   35   D  /  12   -  A  -  ER
ledoM daoLtuptuO eniLwoL eniLhgiH
S02WA
%05 72.0 22.0
%001 05.0 04.0
S53WA
%05 74.0 83.0
%001 78.0 17.0
D53WA
%05 05.0 04.0
%001 09.0 57.0
S05WA
%05 76.0 55.0
%001 42.1 00.1
D05WA
%05 07.0 06.0
%001 03.1 50.1
S001WA
%05 53.1 01.1
%001 05.2 00.2
S002WA
%05 07.2 91.2
%001 00.5 00.4
(Typical Amps)
Input Fuse: To protect your power supply source and the Abbott convertor always insert a
fuse between the source and the module’s “high” input pin(s).  Bus fuse type
MDX or equivalent slow blow is recommended.  Fuse value is indicated on label
of module; typically 2 times low line current value at full load (100%).
Martek Power Abbott      2727 S. La Cienega Blvd., Los Angeles, CA  90027  USA         Tel: 310-202-8820        Fax: 310-836-4926
24
SERIES RW
The “-R” (Ruggedized) Version of the A Series is the same as
the Standard version except it uses industrial grade plastic cased
TO-220 type diodes and transistors in place of metal ones for cost
savings.  All other components including the control IC and the
input capacitors are identical.  The “-R” version has MTBF num-
bers 5-10% lower than the Standard version (per Mil-HDBK-217).
No dimensions or electrical specificiations will be changed.  The
operating temperature range remains at -55 to 100°C.  The
internal EMI filter is optional.
Refer to AW Series manual for detail specifications.
AC/DC CONVERTERS
20 watt 50 watt 200 watt
100 watt
35 watt
Martek Power Abbott      2727 S. La Cienega Blvd., Los Angeles, CA  90027  USA         Tel: 310-202-8820        Fax: 310-836-4926